
Greenspaces Policy Advisory Committee 

Meeting Notice 

Thursday, March 23, 2006 
5:30 - 7:30 p.m. 

Metro Regional Center, Rrn. 501 
600 Grand Ave., Portland 

Agenda 

Welcome and review of meeting desired outcomes 

Review of Director's meeting on 3/21/06 

Coalition of Livable Future's presentation on equity atlas 

Review of existing work: Finance; institutions; systems 

Next steps 

Adjourn 



Greenspaces Policy Advisory Committee 
March 9, 2006 

NAME REPRESENTING E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE 

Mike Ragsdale, Chair Citizen representative mikeragsdale@comcast.net  (503) 201-2916-cell 
(503) 537-9597-home 

Scott Burgess Southern park providers sburgess©ci.west-linn.or.us  (503) 635-7385 

Ernie Drapela Eastern park providers edrapela©spiritone.com  (503) 665-0535 

Kim Gilmer Southwest park providers kgiImer@ci.oswego.or.us  (503) 675-2545 

John Griffiths Central western park providers john.griffiths@intel.com  (503) 264-7282 

Faun Hosey Citizen representative faun11@msn.com  (503) 647-3286 

Mike Houck Park-related environmental groups houckm@teIeport.com  (503) 319-7155-cell 

Mike Livingston Citizen representative mike.livingston@pgn.com  (503)-464-8127 

Sue Marshall Citizen representative suemarsha115©hotmail.com  (503) 620-7507 

Tim Raphael Non-profit land trust organizations tim.raphael©tpl.org  (971) 244-4106 

Linda Robinson Citizen representative lrobins©pacifier.com  (503) 261-9566 

Zari Santner Largest city in the region pkzari©ci.portland.or.us  (503) 823-5379 

Dick Schouten West of the Willamette park providers dick_schouten@co.washington.or.us  (503) 846-8681 

Mike Sykes Westernmost park providers msykes©ci.forest-grove.or.us  (503) 992-3234 

Dan Zinzer East of the Wi/lamette park providers danz@co.clackamas.or.us  (503) 353-4661 

M:\suscntr\Natural  Areas and Parks\Teams\Planning & Development\Planning\GPAC\Roster\06 Mar 09.doc 



GREENSPACES POLICY ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
Committee Members' Term Expirations 

March 2006 

Position Name Representing Date appointed Term Term Expiration 
lDate Extended Length 

A.1 Zari Santner Largest city in the region January 15, 2004 two years January 15, 2006 
January 15, 2006 + two years Extended to January 2008 

B.2 Dan Zinzer Park providers East of the Wilamette River January 15, 2006 two years Appointed to January 2008 

C.3 Dick Schouten Park providers West of the Willamette River January 15, 2004 two years January 15, 2006 
January 15, 2006 + two years Extended to January 2008 

D.4 Ernie Drapela Park providers in Eastern part of region January 15, 2004 one year January 15, 2005 
January 15, 2005 + one year January 15, 2006 
January 15, 2006 + one year Extended to January 2007 

E.5 John Griffiths Park providers in Central Western part of January 15, 2004 two years January 15, 2006 
region January 15, 2006 + one year Extended to January 2007 

F.6 Scott Burgess Park providers in Southern part of region January 15, 2005 one year January 15, 2006 
January 15, 2006 +one year Extended to January 2007 

G.7 Mike Sykes Park providers in Westernmost part of region January 15, 2006 two years Appointed to January 2008 

NOTE: Lighter shaded rows indicate newly appointed committee members. 
Darker shaded rows indicate members who have been reappointed. 
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GREENSPACES POLICY ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
Committee Members' Term Expirations 

March 2006 

Position Name Representing Date appointed Term Term Expiration 
/Date Extended Length 

H.8 Kim Gilmer Park providers in Southwest part of region January 15, 2004 one year January 15, 2005 
January 15, 2005 + one year January 13, 2006 
January 15, 2006 + one year Extended to January 2007 

1.9 Tim Raphael Non-profit land trust organizations February 23, 2006 two years Appointed to January 2008 

J.10 Mike Houck Park-related environmental groups January 15, 2004 one year January 15, 2005 
January 15, 2005 + one year January 15 , 2006 
January 15, 2006 + one year Extended to January 2007 

K.11 Mike Livingston Citizen representative February 23, 2006 two years Appointed to January 2008 

L.12 Sue Marshall Citizen representative April 28, 2005 one year April 28, 2006 
January 15, 2006 +one year Extended to January 2007 

M.13 Linda Robinson Citizen representative January 15, 2006 two years Appointed to January 2008 

N.14 FaunHosey Citizen representative January 15,2004 oneyear January 15, 2005 
January 15, 2005 + one year January 15, 2006 
January 15, 2006 + one year Extended to January 2007 

0.15 Mike Ragsdale Citizen representative January 15, 2004 two years January 15, 2006 
Chair, Jan 2005- January 15, 2006 + one year Extended to January 2007 
2006; 2006 -2007 
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